- Bolens

Mini Show Thrower MODELS 350
350E

Serial Numbers 0200101
thru 0499999

500
S500E

Serial Numbers 0200101
thru 0599999

520

Serial Numbers 0100101
thru 0199999

Parts List

FORM P3692-3 (7-85)
Supersedes P553692-2



REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ‘D
1 1741395 Handle Ass’y (A) (B) (2) (3) (4) ... 1 52 1737948 Top Channel (A) .....oovvn... 1
) 1750614 Handle Ass'y (B) (56),(C) ......... 1 1750602 Top Channel (C) .....ovvvvinan. 1
**2 570434 AirBaffle ...t 1 1737949 Top Channel (B) (2) (3) (4) ...... 1
3 1745886_  Truss Hd. Screw 1/4-20x 3/4.. ... 3 _ 1750603 . Top Channel (B) (5) ............ 1
4 e 1186231+ * Hex Nut, 3/8-16................ 2 i 53,7, 1741368 PLAS TiteSerew . ...t . 3
5 1734398 ° Toplock Nut, 1/4-20 ............ 3 54 1741361 R.H. Support Assembly’ 1
3= 10 1737978 LogoDecal .........ovvviinin. 1 55 1739211 Engine Base Ass’y (A) ( 1
7 1741394 Clutch Lever i.aisassccovssnsss 1 1747732 Engine Base Ass’y (A) ( .. 1
<. 8:3..1739050:  Easy Start Decal (350) .......... 1 1746635 Engine Base Ass’y (B) (5),(C) .... 1
30 e 1739049 Easy Start Decal (350E) ......... 1 56 1741362 L.H. Support Assembly.......... 1
o 1739052 Easy Start Decal (500-520) ....... 1 57 e 1100806 Hex Screw, 1/4-20x 1-1/4 ....... 2
1739051 Easy Start Decal (500E) ......... 1 58 1732499 Top Lock Nut, 5/16-18 .......... 4
1737925 Lower Handle (A) (B) (2) (3) (4) 1 59 1735531 TieCable : sz ssssmscmssmornssmse 1
1750612 Lower Handle (B) (5),(C) ........ 1 60 > Engine Tecumseh No. H35 (350
1731025 Curved Hd. Screw, 5/16-18x2 ... 2 Models) ....cviiiiiiiiiiii. 1
1, e 1107382 - Flat Washer,5/16 .............. 2 > Engine Tecumseh No. HS50 (500
e 1100242 Lock Washer,5/16 ............. 2 &520Models) .....cooiiin.n. 1
1731030 OB < vi « wiw o oim = mei & 50 & 5050 § 58 & et 8 2 61 1747220 Console Decal (350E-500E) (4) (5) 1
1741457 Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x3/4 ........ 2 1747490 Console Decal (350-500) (4) (5)
1741514 CROK@ RO « 5w s wog 5 wiw 5w s e o iare o 1 (520) :csmicammssimssmsoms e swss 1
32183 PrimerBulb ..o, 1 1741379 Console Decal (350-500) (2) (3) .. 1
1727321 Ignitin Switch ................. 1 1741381 Console Decal (350E-500E) (2) (3) 1
1718266 Key, Ignition «.:cssessvesmevsss 1 v BB, 1741386 Engine Deflector . . ............. 1
1728016 Thd. Forming Screw, 3/8-16...... 2 ’ 63 - 1741370 Fuel Tank Support ............. 1
1741454 Screw, No. 10-25x3/4 .......... 3 64 1737930 FuelTank........oovviivinn. 1
1747231 LowerCover (B) .......ccovvunn 1 65 1737977 Side Deflector .........ovvvvenn 1
1741364 Lower Cover [A) . fw v o woe oo v 1 66 1741384 Carburetor Deflector (Models 350) 1
1747231 LowerCover (C) «ooovvvvnnnnnnn 1 ' 1741385 Carburetor Deflector (Models 500-
22 1741351 R.H. Handle Support............ 1 L7210 J N 1
23 1741397 Clutch Lever Hook ............. 1 67 1737919 L.H. Handle Support............ 1
24 1741460 Top Lock, No.10-24 ............ 5 68 1741399 Pan Head Screw, No. 10-24 x 1-1/2 5
25 e 1741461 Hex Hd. Nut, 1/4-20 ............ 5 69 1187559 Lock Washer,No. 10............ 2
26 1741456 Hex Screw, 1/4-20x1/2 ......... 9 70 1741365 Upper Cover (A) (B) (2) (3) ...... 1
27 1724791 Push NUL: i s s 5 w5 s w5 0 e s omond b 2 1747446 Upper Cover (A) (B) (4) (5),(C) ... 1
28 1737942 Wheel (A) (C) «.vvvvviennennns 2 71 1737960 Cover Plug : css swswes sws sws s ss 2
1737943 WHEBI (B)i. « oo sonvns agn sdins wra s w7 2 72 1739919 TinnermanNut ................ 6
29 1737913 AXIE coswiuiwiim v homs sie s wis s s 1 73 1737915 Handle Ass’y (A) (B) (2) (3) (4) ... 1
30 1186261 Hex Nut s s s ep s ostse 5 o w s ¢ e 2 1750604 Handle Ass’y (B) (56),(C) ... vvvnn 1
31 1739129 Reinforcing Plate .............. 2 74 1741393 Cluteh €able i « s s 500 s 513 s wps s20r 0 e 1
32 1737921 Rod Assembly .........coovinitn 1 75 1738573 Deflector Bracket .............. 1
33 1734624 Handle Grip . svesseswssosonisoe 1 76 1114838 Screw, No. 10-32 x5/16 ......... 2
34 e 1186210 Nut, 1/4-28 ... oo e i i i iiee e 3 77 1738982 Wiring Harness s« s wus oo s sis s o 1
35 1737957 Nylon Washer ................. 2 78 e 1100799 Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 ...... 2
36 1737947 Discharge Link ......cocovuennnn 1 79 1737983 LH.Decal .....covvviivnninn, 1
37 1741354 R.H. Side Plate-si:% s s i Siws gow e v s 1 80 1741179 Scraper (A) (C) = s s s w55 ¢ 509 5 51 1
38 1737982 RH.Decal .......covvvviinnnnn 1 1741180 Scraper (B) s ssw s v s sis o wrw s sve 1
39 e 1100046 Hex Head Screw, 3/8-16 x1...... 1 81 1740752 PopRivet ...oovviininiiiiin, 6
40 1703052 Flat Washer,3/8 ............... 2 82 1741327 GUIER o« v wovro wuo o mosi § 50 & 380 5 5 5 08 1
41 e 1100243 Lock Washer,3/8 .............. 3 83 1741619 Hot SurfaceDecal . ............. 1
42' 1739918 PopRivet ... 4 84 1737969 Fuel Tank Screw ............... 2
43 1737906 StubeShaft = ¢ s & s o s 5w 5w b s s 1 85 1728072 PushNut ......covviiinenenn. 3
44 1737487 Bearing : civssssses iteswss we s 1 86 1741536 ClevisPin:casssisesnmssesmasss 1
45 1727342 PushCap,5/16 ......cocvveennnn 1 87 1894291 Cable Clamp : s s s meswessenns 2
46 1737883 Deflector Guide (A) (C) ......... 1 88 1745699 Threaded Stud ................ 1
1737884 Deflector Guide (B) ............ 1 89 1104198 Cotter Pin,5/64x3/8 ........... 1
47 1741367 Wrap Sheet (A) (C) ..ovvvvvnnnn 1 90 1740562 Hole Plug (350-500-520) . ........ 1
1741366 Wrap Sheet (B) ................ 1 91 1103993 Ext. Tooth Lock Washer 1/4...... 3
48 1737980 Front Decal (A) (2) ......cvunnnn 1 (Continued on Back Cover)
1745767 Front Decal (A) (3) (4) ..... g 1
1737981 Front Decal (B) (2) <. s oo ovnooios 1 e Common Hardware-Purchase Locally (Grade 5 where applicable).
1745768 Front Decal (B) (3) (4) () ....... 1
1750530 FrontDecal (C) .......covvvnnnnn 1 ** Purchase Parts from your local Power Products Tecumseh Dealer.
49 1737924 FrontPlate (A) (2) .vovvvvvvennnn 1
1743649 Front Plate (A) (3) (4),(C) ........ 1 (A) Used on Models 350 & 350E only
];%ggg Efgm g:aze Eg; Eg; Gy e } (B) Used on Models 500 & 500E only
r ate (B) (3) (4)(5) ........
50 1741369 DEflector (A) . ..eevvunnneeeeins 5 (1 15ed oA Kadsis 520 Baly
ey Lol Eg)) Y > (2) Serial Numbers 0200101 thru 0299999
1750660 Deflector (B) (5) vuvvenenennnn. 6 (3) Serial Numbers 0300101 thru 0399999
51 1737985 Caution Decal vu i swsmw s orn o wiv oo 1 (4) Serial Numbers 0400101 thru 0499999

(5) Serial Numbers 0500101 thru 0599999



Torque to
35/40 in. Ibs.

See back page
for breakdown

56

B

Torque to

§3— 5-10 in. Ibs.

\ §2 —o~

Torque to
10-20 in. Ibs.

103



REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ‘D
92 1741453 Truss Hd. Screw No. 10-24 x 1/2 101 1185878 Pop Rivet (3) (4) «+.vvvvvinenn.. 4
93 1741617 Scraper Channel (A) (C) ........ 102 e 1103993 Ext. Lock Washer .............. 3

1741618 Scraper Channel (B) ............ 103 1749913 Deflector (B) (5),(C) ...c.vnvvnn. 1
94 1741512 Choke Knob ..........covevens 104 1749914 Deflector Mount (B) (5),(C) ...... 1
95 1741372 Support (B) «vveviiiiiiiiiiiinn 105 1749912 Rod (B) {5):(C) <« ouvie wre o vie s wio v 1
96 1745887 Truss Hd. Screw 1/4-20x 1-1/4 (B) 106 1750608 Screw No. 10-16 x1-1/2 ......... 2
97 e 1100241 Lock Washer, 1/4 .............. 107 e 1100808 Hex Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 (B) (5),
98 1742660 Trim(3)(4) cveeevraeeenanenns (C) ssiciomenmsnnsmnsmmsomamss
**99 34210 GasCap..coererenenarecnnenns 108 1750568 Deflector Extension (B) (C) (5) ... 1
100 e 1107381 Flat Washer, /4 (B) ............
i
H
‘
1 )
L ;
/AL
41
1/16” - 1/8”
(1.5 - 3.2 mm)

Gap with Sheave

REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 1185712  Self Thd. Screw, No. 10-24 x
T papp— 12
2 1741457 Hex Screw, 5/16-18x3/4 ..... 2
3 1741455 Screw, No.10-24x7/8........ 27
4 1737474 Impeller Frame (A) (C) ....... 3
1737934 Impeller Frame (B) ........... 3
5 , 1739641 Auger Tube Assembly (A) (C) 1
1739642 Auger Tube Assembly (B) .... 1
6 1737488 Impeller Paddle (A) (C) ....... 3
1737935 Impeller Paddle (B)........... 3
7 1741350 Drive Support........... ...t 1
8 e 1741456 Hex Screw, 1/4-20x1/2 ...... 2
9 1741181 ShoulderBolt ................ 1
10 1734398 Hex Nut, 1/4-20 .............. 2
11 1185801 FlangeBearing............... 1
12 1737905 BearingWasher .............. 1
13 1737892 AugerSheave................ 1
14 1737890 L.H.SidePlate ............... 1
15 1741356 PivotBearing ................ 1
16 1741182 Idler Arm ......coiiiienieennn 1
17 1741357 NylonBearing ............... 1
18 1741178 Torsion Spring ............... 1
19 1732499 Top Lock Nut, 5/16-18 ........ 3
20 e 1185506 Jam Nut,3/8-16.............. 1
21 1741845  Flatldler............oooovoeen 1
22 1741454 Screw No.10-24x1/2 ........ 2
23 e 1100043 Hex Screw, 3/8-16x1-1/4..... 1
24 1741353 Extension Spring............. 1
25 1744018 Engine Sheave (A) (3) (4) ..... 1
1737896 Engine Sheave (A) (2),(B),(C) 1

REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
26 1738845 Set Screw, 1/4-20 ............ 2
27 1104333 ' SQ.KeY ::umsunssscrmmewassins 1
28 1737898 Poly Belt (A) (3) (4) .......... 1
1737899 Poly Belt (A) (2),(B),(C) ...... 1
29 1186227 Hex Nut,No.10-24 ........... 27
30 1741453 Screw No.10-24 x1/2 ........ 6
31 1741355 DriveCover.................. 1
32 1737487 Bearing (Incl. with Ref. 5) .. ... 1
33 1737965 BeltGuide ................... 1
34 1737966 FingerBelt................... 2
35 1737968 ShoulderBolt ................ 1
36 1740592 Gasket ......... ...l 1
37 1741393 ClutchCable................. 1
38 1110107 Lock Nut5/16-18............. 1
39 1893445 FlatWasher.................. 1
40 1741460 Flange Nut No. 10-24 ......... 6
41 1720883 FlatWasher.................. 12
42 1745699 Stud..........ciiiiiiiiaan. 1

e Common Hardware-Purchase Locally (Grade 5 where
applicable

(A) Used on Models 350 & 350E only

(B) Used on Models 500 & 500E only

(C) Used on Models 520 only

(2) Serial Numbers 0200101 thru 0299999
(3) Serial Numbers 0300101 thru 0399999
(4) Serial Numbers 0400101 thru 0499999
(5) Serial Numbers 0500101 thru 0599999

o



